Fort Wayne Journal-Gazette, Allen Co, IN; Monday, April 3, 1922, p. 2 Ross

Mrs. Mary Elizabeth Ross, widow of the late James Ross, died at the home of her son, James C. Ross, 2323 Florida drive, at 8:45 o'clock Saturday night. She is survived by one daughter, Mrs. A. C. Ball, of Fort Wayne; three sons, J. C. Ross, of Fort Wayne; C. C. Ross, Moline, Ill., and Charles R. Ross, Chicago, and two brothers, R. A. and William Drummond, of Decatur.

Short services will be held at the residence of her son, James C. Ross, 2323 Florida drive, at 10:30 o'clock

Tuesday morning, Rev. Loose officiating. Services will also be held at the United Brethren church, Decatur, at 1 o'clock, Rev. Miner officiating. Burial will be made in the Maplewood cemetery at Decatur.